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CARON 
" Lucien adv dept Wall St Journal r1559 Mc­

Kinnon av 
Carona Rosario « Charlotte) cook h1227 Di -

visadero 
Caroni John (Bertha) brklyr h94 Theresa 
Caronte Chas C (Kath ) butcher h838 35th av 
Carosio Edw inspr WUTel r Livermore 
"Enrico (Oath ) (St Ann Apts) baker 361 

Broadway h770 Filbert 
"Nathan h776 Bush 
Carossio Fred (Paulina ) lab h1818 Stockton 
Carosso John (Bertha) pntr h127 Diamond 
" Philip auto mech r127 Diamond 
" Victor lab h37 Bannam pi 
" Vincent (LuCY) soft drinks 574 Green h571 do 
Carothers see also Ca rruthers 
" Fredk (Jennie) mach h21 Flood av 
" John auto mech r735 Ellis 
" Thos J clo clnr 2144 Clement r1226 47th av 
Carousatos P eter shoe repr 257 4th r2821 Bush 
Carozzi John (H elen ) lab h1132 Plymouth av 
Carp Chris (Annie) stevedore h1657 La Salle a v 
" Edw shoe r epr 378 Guerrero r Okld 
" Henry (Freda ) clnr h127 Ocean av 
" Ida Mrs boxmkr r1508 O'Farrell 
" Louis (Vivian ) carrier PO h3579 19th 
"Louis (Pauline) shoe repr 1815 B a lboa 

h1618 do 
" Max (Mollie) pdlr h770 Capp 
" Meyer (Annie ) pdlr h398b Capp 
Carpaneto John chauf Cal Barrel Co r Ala 
" Maura Mrs r795 Sutter 
Carpe Henry (Freida) clo clnr 3183 22d h127 

Ocean av 
Carpel Jacob tailor r1300 Golden Gate av 
Carpena Louis elev opr r270 Lily 
" Marina (wid Jos ) h270 Lily 
Carpenella Anna boxmkr r452 Broderick 
"Jere (Eleanor ) mtrmn h452 Broderick 
" Josephine asmblr Dalmo Mfg Co r Daly City 
" Lucy clk r452 BroderlCl< 
Carpeneti Alfd A (Mary ) cigars 3780 Mission 

h 1326 Shotwell 
" Jas A (Rose ) police h240 Farallones 
Carpenter A H slsmn Diamond Match Co 

r Okld 
" Alice L r160 Bertita 
" Bert R (Marg t ) h3 San Diego av 
" Carl A (Helen) r200 St Francis blvd 
" CarolYn Mrs s ten Aetna Life Ins Co r Ala 
"Chas F br m gr Public Food Stores r1720 

Steiner 
CARPENTER CHEI.T.IS M, Asst United States 

Attorney, 4(15 Post Office Bldg, Tel HE m­
lock 2800. hOO Retiro wa,y, Tel WA Inut 
4479 

" Ches ter cptlyr r3434a 19th 
" Chrystobel cashr Newbauer & Schmale r455 

Hyde 
" Clarence cook r1822 Divisadero 
" Clarence H barber r1800 48t h av 
" Clarence M (Ora ) lab h492 8th a v 
"Clyde W s lsmn Sherman. Clay & Co r76 

Toledo way 
" D H r230 Eddy 
"Darrold (Marie) lab h594 Valencia 
" Dorothy E r160 Bertita 
" E D h 765 Geary 
" Edna Mrs slswn rtS7 Geneva av 
" Elena Mrs r350 Noe 
" Eline (wid Geo ) r2373 California 
" Eliza Mrs h 1827 HJde 
" Eliz with Chamber of Commerce r790 Cali ­

fornia 
" ElIz M sten W OTel rill Taylor 
" Ella M Mrs shorthand tchr 68 Post R310 

r411 O'Farrell 
" Ellena sten Hexol Inc r1278 41st av 
" Elmer lab r365 Golden Gate av 
" Elsie K Mrs r1887 Fulton 
" Elwood A (Frances E ) h720 Fell 
" Emma (wid Walter ) h2930 S acramento 
" Ernest C (Ethel) bkpr h1140 Sutter 
" Es ta dispr Luxor Cab Co rl031 Broderick 
" Esther Mrs h1038 Broderick 
" Estelle dir music pub sch rFairmont Hotel 
" Eug P eng PT&TCo r Berkeley 
" Eug Slab r1237 O 'Farrell 
" Fay (Esta) h1048 Broderick 
" Frank E slsmn r160 Bertita 
" Frank J (RaY ) car bldr hl020 Ellis 
" Frank L solr Belshaw Whse Co r Okld 
" Fred r934 Athens 
" Fred slsmn Pac Auto Sch r1575 Pine 
" Fred L (Fannie H ) h160 Bertita 
" Geo r525 Turk 
" Geo (Sarah) slsmn h1470 Fulton 

251 

CARPENTER 
" G eo (Sarah) slsmn h545 O 'Farrell 
" G eo H (Valice) clk h276 Roosevelt way 
" Geo W photog rl770 Pine 
" Gladys clk r70 Liberty 
"Harold ( Elma) dept supt Foster's Lunch 

hl115 Plymou th a v 
" H a rold s lsmn r545 Turk 
" Harry L h1860 Turk 
" H elen P clk r149 Benton av 
" H elen S (wid E D ) r824 Faxon av 
" Howard J clo prs r r45 Goettln gen 
" Irma sten h653 Sutter 
" J M wtchmn r221 3d 
" Jack r749 Taylor 
" Jas W (M yrtle E ) h360 Sussex 
" Jay carp W est Coast Adv Co r Okld 
" Jerome E editor State Chamber of Com-

m erce r Bkly 
" John (Eliz) h640 Edd y 
" John cIa prsr r12 Surrey 
" J os F K ins broker h51 Landers 
" Kath A hl818 H yd e 
" Laura tchr pub schr r620 Jones 
" Lewis G office 155 Montgomery RI007 r San 

Mateo 
"Lillian B Mrs m gr Say-Oil Ring Mfg Co 

r2090 Green 
" Lord E clk r339 Frede rick 
" Mae bkpr A J Towe r Co r157 27th 
" Martin W (Winifred) clk r4466 Mission 
" May r estr wkr r3g1 Leavenworth 
" M ercedes clk Metro Life Ins Co r Piedmont 
" Monte L (Ma rie) formn Mrs L E Gra h am 

h431 22d av 
" Nettie (wid F B ) h3966 Washington 
"Paul R (EvelYn) br m gr Safe way Stores 

h4334 20th 
" Phlllp (Dora ) lab h361 Sa n Jose av 
" R W supt KPFElecCo r Okld 
" Ralph M t eller Bank of Am r1945 Clay 
" R aymond F rl020 Ellis 
" Raymond 0 (Eugenle S ) printer S F Shop­

ping News h564 20th av 
" Richd E (Lillian ) a ud Lybrand, Ross Bros & 

Montgomery h1233 Arguello blvd 
" Robt B r1300 California 
" Russell D (Mary T ) v-pres I Magnin Co 

h2505 Pacific a v 
" Russell D jr r1505 Pacific av 
"S Mrs sten Libby, McNeill & Libby r545 

O' Farrell 
" Theo W (H elen ) d ept m gr Rudolph Wur-

lItzer Co h149 Benton av 
" Thos blksmth Cal St Ca ble R R Co r Okld 
" Thos E (ElIz A) slsmn h1580 Filbert 
" Valece mach opr r276 Roosevelt way 
" Ve ra Osten r1356 4t h av 
" W F storekpr U S Customs r Brkly 
" Walter D carrier PO r269 T empleton 
" Wildey H (Gertrude M ) slsmn R S Atkins 

h1255 39th av 
" Wm A r1495 4t h av 
" Wm C (Florence ) eng h820 Franklin 
" Wm E (MaY F ) supt claims Ry Exp Agcy 

r Ala 
"Wm R (Adele) cigars 1299 M a rket h2861 

Mission 
" Winifred Mrs m gr E M Charland r1575 Pine 
Carpenters' Hall 112 Valen cia 
CARPENTERS' BALL ASSOCIATION. W E 

Spencer Pres, Wm Johnston Sec, 112 Va­
lencia, Tels MA rket 0492 a,nd 0493 

" Loca l No 304 112 Va lencia 
Carpentier A & Empire Trading Co J M 

Jacobi v-pres C H Barstow sec bldg matls 
486 California R214 

" G eo walter r672 Broa d way 
" Jules Indy wkr r901 Broadway 
"Wm P (Marjorie M ) X -Ray techn h3775 

California 
Ca rper H mgr Garden Apts h336 Pierce 
" Mabel S (wid Lee) sten John Nick erson & 

Co r212 M a llorca way 
"Wm W claim adjuster Mass Protective 

Assn r San Leandro 
Carpetta Vincent clk B ank of Italy rl345 S il-

ver av 
Carpewell Wm J rl08 4th 
Ca rpignano Evasio (Adeline) lab h2115 Union 
Carpio BE.'Iled icto (Mary ) fishermn h764 North 

Point 
" I sabella cook r 2099 P acific a v 
Carpman Alex (Rosa lie ) h3134 Octavia 
Carpmill Wm J shop supt Continental Baking 

Co r 2489 15th 
Carpot! Martin (J ennie) h927 Wisconsin 
"Michl uphol r3569 17th 

PHONE KEARNY 7138 

25 SUTTER STREET 

SAN FRANCISCO, CAL. 

CARPOFF 
" Wm leatherwkr r926 Wisconsin 
Carpy Chas office 110 Sutter RI015 r St 

Helena 
Carr A C r758 HarrIson 
" Albt T h1325 Pine 
" Alex asst mgr Norman J wlry Co r2040 Fell 
"Alfd (Ada) h2004 Anza 
" Alfrieda K candypkr r42 Granada av 
" Alice L Mrs slswn r627 41st av 
" Anita sten Foster, Mingius &Sekins r157a 

San Ca rlos 
" Antone (Marie ) jan h42 Granada av 
" Ar th W mech Crocker E st Co r525 Market 
" B a bette clk r1965 Page 
" Bernard M (Madeline ) ins a d j 220 Mont­

gomery R641 h2755 Webster 
"Beth r7450 Geary 
" Billie L ( wid T H ) checker h2440 Van Ness 

av 
"BradleY ins broker 114 Sansome R928 r 

B kly 
" Caroline Mrs teleg opr r3150 J ackson 
" Cecil F statistician PT&TCo r1325 Pine 
" Chas H (Dorris C ) s is mgr Sanborn Map 

Co h140 20th av 
" Chas J (Garnet) ra dio 254 Mason h2065 

Oak 
" Chauncey (P auline ) s lsmn h149 21st av 
" Christine M apt mgT 600 Page 
" Clarence C r650 California 
" Cornelia Mrs h1962 Turk 
" David J (Emma ) br m gr WUTel h87 Dolores 
" Edmund J (Minnie ) eng hl72 Raymond av 
" Edw h340 Grove 
" Edw barber h237 Leavenworth 
" Edw B (Mabel ) with H aslet Whse Co h774 

43d av 
" Edw J auto m ech r1264 O 'Farrell 
" Eliz clk r474 Evergreen a v 
" Eliz F with Great Atla ntic & Pacific T ea 

Co r1499 California 
" Elsie M bkpr S tand ard Education Socy r 

Burlinga me 
" Ernest M s lsmn P ac Coas t S teel Co r 532 

Presido av 
" Estella clk r1980 15th 
" Es t elle M sten r780 2d a v 
" Eva M r2063 H ayes 
" F Evans (Ma rgt) h1355 Willard 
" Florence E Mrs slswmn r2426 32d a v 
" Florence M Mrs tailor Fred Carlson r Balti ­

more P a rk 
" Frank prsmn S tover & Wilson r1825 Lea ven­

worth 
" Frank E (Vista B ) clk Tay-Holbrook r Okld 
" Frank G (Florence E ) printer Union Litho 

Co r2426 32d a v 
" Fred G clk r611 Minna 
" Geo hlpr Wm P Goss r 4640 Geary 
" Geo E (Alice ) s lsmn h627 41st a v 
" Geo H (Anna ) h735 Geary 
" Gladys Mrs photo fnsh r r647 Orizaba av 
" H a r old W inspr U S Customs r Okld 
" H arry B (Manda lie B ) gua rd Am Tr Co 

h3035 Baker 
"Harry B formn Heywood-Wakefie ld Co r 

Okld 
" H elen P r3546 21st 
" H enry E r2901 Buchanan 
" H enry W (Ida F ) mining 519 California R 

516 hlOI Greenwood av 
" Hugh J Beut SF'F'O r2560 Howard 
" Ida M (wid Frank L jr) apt m gr 1625 Chest­

nut 
" Iren e ( wid Geo ) r426 7th a" 
" J as A (Lissette) dept mgr Owl Orug Co h 

1 Hillpoint av 
" Ja s E h780 2d av 
" J as F (Emma R l formn Westn Suga r Refy 

hl49 Arleta av 
" J as K (Dorothy M l eng Indus t r ial Assn h 

1252 15th av 
" Jas M (Ther esa) cooper 2327 Bryant 
" J err y J clk PO r Bkly 
" J esse L pathologist U C Hosp hl052 Willard 
" John h77 Hermann 
" John (Florence ) mtrmn h101 27t h 
" John slsmn Ralphs-Pugh Co r Okld 
" J ohn E (Kath ) mech Otis, McAllister & Co 

r P alo Alto 
" J ohn I hl515 Chestnut 
" J ohn P solr Fay Improvement Co r Okld 
" Jos pntr r1228 Alabama 
" Jos M underwr iter Hartford Acc & Ind Co 

r Okld 
" Jos a chauf Pickwick Stages Syste m r Daly 

City 
" Josephine Mrs h1225 H yde 

BENEFIT LIFE INSU NCE COMPANY 
"United to Serve-Benefit to All" , 

118 Monadnock Building 

E. E . HUNT, Brancb Manager 

Telephone SU tter 6611 San Francisco 
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